Veloxis Pharmaceuticals A/S Amerika Plads 37 DK-2100 Copenhagen Ø Copenhagen 24 January 2020

Sent by email

Major shareholder notification

Pursuant to Section 38 of the Danish Capital Markets Act, Asahi Kasei Pharma Denmark A/S a wholly-owned subsidiary of Asahi Kasei Corporation, company registration number 1200-01-059606, hereby notifies you, on its own behalf and on behalf of Asahi Kasei Corporation, that as of 24 January 2020, Asahi Kasei Corporation indirectly through Asahi Kasei Pharma Denmark A/S holds a total of 1,658,961,655 shares in Veloxis Pharmaceuticals A/S, corresponding to 90.0024% of the total share capital and voting rights in Veloxis Pharmaceuticals A/S, upon completion of the public offer to the shareholders and warrantholders of Veloxis Pharmaceuticals A/S of 12 December 2019.

Yours sincerely

Asahi Kasei Pharma Denmark A/S